## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 22-434

AUTHORIZING APPROVAL AND EXECUTION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT SWMCC02-22 WITH CBRE INC. TO PROVIDE FLOODPLAINS BY DESIGN PROPERTY APPRAISAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the County anticipates acquiring several properties each year through 2025 using funding from two Floodplains by Design grants, and therefore will likely require several appraisals; and

WHEREAS, Snohomish County's Community Floodplain Solutions (CFS) program advances implementation of integrated floodplain management in the Snohomish Watershed; and

WHEREAS, actions within the CFS program include property acquisition, farmland conservation, implementation of agricultural viability and floodway projects, and design of large-scale integrated floodplain projects; and

WHEREAS, CBRE Inc. responded to Request for Proposal (RFP-045-21SB) and was selected through established Federal, State and County policies and practices; and

WHEREAS, Council's approval of this Agreement will allow Conservation and Natural Resources to utilize CBRE Inc. for property appraisals through December 31, 2025;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to execute said contract and further authorizes the County Executive to sign any future related amendments.

PASSED this 14th day of December, 2022

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Coundil Chair

ATTEST:

Asst Clark of the Council